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REVENUE & FINANCIAL SOURCES

Operating Revenues

Nonoperating Revenues

Total Revenues & Financing Sources

EXPENDITURES

Operating Expenditures

Nonoperating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of revenues and capital 
contributions over expenditures

Charges for services

Rentals & Financing Income

Other Operating Revenues

Investment earnings

State subsidies / grants

Federal subsidies / grants

Municipal subsidies / grants

Public authority subsidies

Other Non-Operating Revenues

Proceeds from the issuance of debt

Salaries and Wages

Other Employee Benefits

Professional Services Contracts

Supplies and Materials

Other Operating Expenditures

Payment of principal on bonds and financing arrangements

Interest and other financing charges

Subsidies to other public authorities

Capital asset outlay

Grants and Donations

Other Non-Operating Expenditures

Capital Contributions

 $452,343 

 $0 

 $7,228,034 

 $1,490 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,681,867 

 $0 

 $0 

 $544,476 

 $0 

 $4,591,267 

 $0 

 $1,435,087 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,570,830 

 $0 

 $1,111,037 

Last Year 
(Actual) 

 $443,183 

 $0 

 $7,300,314 

 $1,497 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,744,994 

 $0 

 $0 

 $538,040 

 $0 

 $4,691,014 

 $0 

 $1,278,713 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,507,767 

 $0 

 $1,237,227 

Current Year 
(Estimated)

 $444,578 

 $0 

 $7,373,317 

 $1,505 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,819,400 

 $0 

 $0 

 $539,620 

 $0 

 $4,794,441 

 $0 

 $1,114,463 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,448,524 

 $0 

 $1,370,876 

Next Year (Adopted)

 $445,988 

 $0 

 $7,447,051 

 $1,512 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,894,551 

 $0 

 $0 

 $541,215 

 $0 

 $4,901,683 

 $0 

 $968,200 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,411,098 

 $0 

 $1,483,453 

Proposed

 $447,411 

 $0 

 $7,521,521 

 $1,520 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,970,452 

 $0 

 $0 

 $542,826 

 $0 

 $5,006,235 

 $0 

 $811,425 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,360,486 

 $0 

 $1,609,966 

Proposed

 $448,849 

 $0 

 $7,596,736 

 $1,528 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $8,047,113 

 $0 

 $0 

 $544,453 

 $0 

 $5,116,410 

 $0 

 $633,550 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,294,413 

 $0 

 $1,752,700 

Proposed

2015 2016 2017 2018 20202019

Budget & Financial Plan: Budgeted Revenues, Expenditures, And Changes In Current Net Assets 

The authority's budget, as presented to the Board of Directors, is posted on the following website: http://www.tcrnyc.org/FinancialReports/ReportsAndDocuments.html
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The excess of the revenues and capital contributions over expenditures in the Budget and 

Financial Plan for each year, adopted and proposed, will be applied to the principal 

payments due on the Trust's Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2012A (The Museum of Modern 

Art). To the extent that funds are available, the Trust is obligated to make principal 

payments form tax equivalency payment collected by the Trust

Additional Comments:


