Budget Report for Trust for Cultural Resources of the City of New York

Fiscal Year Ending 12/31/2017

Run Date: 11/10/2016 Status: CERTIFIED

Budget & Financial Plan: Budg	Budgeted Revenues, Expenditures, And Changes In Current Net Assets					
	Last Year (Actual)	Current Year (Estimated)	Next Year (Adopted)	Proposed	Proposed	Proposed
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
REVENUE & FINANCIAL SOURCES						
Operating Revenues						
Charges for services	\$452,343	\$443,183	\$444,578	\$445,988	\$447,411	\$448,849
Rentals & Financing Income	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Operating Revenues	\$7,228,034	\$7,300,314	\$7,373,317	\$7,447,051	\$7,521,521	\$7,596,736
Nonoperating Revenues						
Investment earnings	\$1,490	\$1,497	\$1,505	\$1,512	\$1,520	\$1,528
State subsidies / grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Federal subsidies / grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Municipal subsidies / grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Public authority subsidies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Non-Operating Revenues	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Proceeds from the issuance of debt	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Revenues & Financing Sources	\$7,681,867	\$7,744,994	\$7,819,400	\$7,894,551	\$7,970,452	\$8,047,113
EXPENDITURES						
Operating Expenditures						
Salaries and Wages	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Employee Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Professional Services Contracts	\$544,476	\$538,040	\$539,620	\$541,215	\$542,826	\$544,453
Supplies and Materials	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Operating Expenditures	\$4,591,267	\$4,691,014	\$4,794,441	\$4,901,683	\$5,006,235	\$5,116,410
Nonoperating Expenditures						
Payment of principal on bonds and financing	arrangements \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interest and other financing charges	\$1,435,087	\$1,278,713	\$1,114,463	\$968,200	\$811,425	\$633,550
Subsidies to other public authorities	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Capital asset outlay	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Grants and Donations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Non-Operating Expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$6,570,830	\$6,507,767	\$6,448,524	\$6,411,098	\$6,360,486	\$6,294,413
Capital Contributions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and capita contributions over expenditures	l \$1,111,037	\$1,237,227	\$1,370,876	\$1,483,453	\$1,609,966	\$1,752,700

The authority's budget, as presented to the Board of Directors, is posted on the following website:

http://www.tcrnyc.org/FinancialReports/ReportsAndDocuments.html

Budget Report for Trust for Cultural Resources of the City of New York

Fiscal Year Ending 12/31/2017 Status: CERTIFIED

Additional Comments:

The excess of the revenues and capital contributions over expenditures in the Budget and Financial Plan for each year, adopted and proposed, will be applied to the principal payments due on the Trust's Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2012A (The Museum of Modern Art). To the extent that funds are available, the Trust is obligated to make principal payments form tax equivalency payment collected by the Trust

Run Date: 11/10/2016